

## PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

11 East 84th Street, New York, NY 10028, Tel: (212) 737 4790, Fax: (212) 472 9865, e-mail: bulgaria@un.int

Nº 484

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Bulgaria to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Sixth Committee, Office of Legal Affairs, Codification Division of the United Nations, and referring to the Extracts of resolutions adopted by the General Assembly, on the recommendation of the Sixth Committee, containing requests addressed to States, international organizations and the Secretary-General, has the honour to submit the following documents related to laws and other normative documents from the competence of the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Bulgaria related to the Criminal Accountability of UN Officials and Experts on Mission and the Scope and Application of the Principle of Universal Jurisdiction:

- Information on I. Criminal accountability of UN officials and experts on mission, and II. The scope and application of the principle of universal jurisdiction from the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Bulgaria – 11 pages
- 2. Crime Victim Assistance and Financial Compensation Act of the Republic of Bulgaria 10 pages
- 3. Extradition and European Arrest Warrant Act of the Republic of Bulgaria 35 pages
- 4. Protection of Individuals at Risk in Relation to Criminal Proceedings Act 10 pages

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Bulgaria to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Sixth Committee, Office of Legal Affairs, Codification Division of the United Nations, the assurances of its highest consideration.

Encl.: As stated - 4 documents.

New York, 29 March 2

Secretariat of the Sixth Committee
Office of Legal Affairs, Codification Division
United Nations
New York